RESOLUTION NO. 51-a4
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

- SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Sellq Bex\s ON THE
‘ (SM, DAY OF Ducuvs ; 1994, '

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER IN |
AN ADDITIVE AMOUNT NECESSARY FOR THE

COMPLETION OF THE CLYO ROAD EXTENSION III .
IN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

1 WHEREAS, during the course of Clyo Road III
. construction, additional work was authorized to address
' conditions encountered and to enhance the final product, and

WHEREAS, these changes included additional 404 asphalt,

additional storm sewer pipe, additional underdrains, sodding of _

| medians in lieu of seeding, landscaping work, additional pavement ]

' marking work, additional drive approach, and expanded work on
' Thomas Paine approach to Clyo Road, and

WHEREAS, the final contract was $1,246,699.47, which
' exceeds the original contract of $1,191,748.35 by $54,951.12.

1 NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY
| RESOLVES: :

| SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized

. and directed to do all things necessary to execute a change order

' in the additive amount of $54,951.12 in order to meet the final

|| contract price of $1,246,699.47 for the construction of Clyo Road
Extension III.

| PASSED this 5\, day of  RDicuel ’
1994.
| ATTEST:
s o R0 S

| Clerk of the Council the
“City of Centerville, Ohio




CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of
Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true
and correct copy of Resolution Number 3si|-a« , passed by the

Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the Ju day of |

“'ug.\u,s'\' ; 1993,

iy - ;:! \

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency

with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.
Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney




